#### 506770409 07/16/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6817226

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDRÉ WESENBERG	01/07/2020
THORSTEN GROH	07/16/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AUDI AG
Street Address:	85045
City:	INGOLSTADT
State/Country:	GERMANY

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16711745

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)991-7071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patent@maierandmaier.com **Correspondent Name:** MAIER & MAIER, PLLC

Address Line 1: 345 SOUTH PATRICK STREET Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07780558US
NAME OF SUBMITTER: TIMOTHY J. MAIER	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Maier/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2021
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Combined Declaration and Assignment#page1.tif source=Combined Declaration and Assignment#page2.tif source=Combined Declaration and Assignment#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 056897 FRAME: 0060** 506770409

#### DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: METHOD FOR CONTROLLING A STEER-BY-WIRE STEERING SYSTEM IN A MOTOR VEHICLE.

AND STEER-BY-WIRE STEERING SYSTEM

		<u>DECLARATION</u>	
	v named inventor, I hereby declare the ration is directed to:	et:	
	The attached application, or		
X		T international application number 16/711.7-	15 , filed on <u>December 12, 2019</u>
inventor of including to material to	a claimed invention in the application he claims, and any claim amendments patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.3		its of the above-identified application, duty to disclose all information which is
	knowledge that any willful false state ent of not more than five (5) years, or	ment made in this declaration is punishable both.	under 18 USC 1001 by fine or
		<u>assignment</u>	
referred to a SYSTEM I which the a	as ASSIGNOR, am the owner of useful in NAMOTOR VEHICLE AND STEEF bove application for United States Letternational Patent Application No.:	office address is Frich-Kästner-Straile 15, 85 nprovements in METHOD FOR CONTROLI R-BY-WIRE STEFRING SYSTEM (hereinafi ers Patent was filed on: December 12, 2019 filed:	<u>ING A STEER-BY-WIRE STEERING</u> or referred to as the INVENTION) for Scrial No.: <u>16/711.745</u> ; or established
	AS, <u>AUDI AG</u> , whose post office addr ne entire right, title and interest in and	ess is <u>85045 Ingulateds, Germany</u> , hereinafter to the same in the United States,	referred to as Assignee, are desirous of
do sell, assi the United	ign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, th	onsideration, receipt of which is hereby acknote entire right, title, and interest in and to said. If Letters Patent granted on any division, cont	INVENTION and application throughout
and mainter documents also agrees documents assurances and defense	nance of said application or any other part that may be required to affirm the right, without further consideration and at A and information concerning the INVEN and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE to of any patent application or patent en	of documents that legally may be required in content application(s) in the United States for sits of Assignee in and to said Invention, all vassignee's expense, to identify and communication that are within Assignor's possession of that lawfully may be required of Assignor in compassed within the terms of this instrumentation, administrators and other legal representations.	aid INVENTION, including additional without further consideration. ASSIGNOR rate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request control, and to provide further respect of the prosecution, maintenance t. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this
Patent refer and behoof	red to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGN and for the use and behoof of ASSIGN	sts the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradent INEE of the entire right, title and interest in an EE's legal representatives and successors, to the y as the same would have been held by ASSIG	d to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use ne full end of the term for which such
	IOR authorizes any member of the firm fect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and	n of Maier & Maier, PLLC to insert or compli l Trademark Office.	ete any information in this document
3 3	c of inventor: <u>André WESENBERG</u>		
x 16. (	<u>Kekerr</u>	x 07.0	12020
Inventor's	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 056897 FRAME: 0061 Document Description. Oath or declaration filed

PTO/AIA/02 (07-13)

Approved for use through 11/30/2020. OMB 0651-9032

U.S. Palent and Trademark Office, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

# SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT IN LIEU OF AN OATH OR DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (35 U.S.C. 115(d) AND 37 CFR 1.64)

Title of Invention	METHOD FOR CONTROLLING A STEER-BY-WIRE STEERING SYSTEM IN A MOTOR VEHICLE AND STEER-BY-WIRE STEERING SYSTEM		
The att	ent is directed to: ached application States application or PCT international application number	16/711,745 (Red on December 12, 2019	
LEGAL NA	ME of inventor to whom this substitute statement	applies:	
	Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surnar en GROH		
Residence (i	except for a deceased or legally incapacitated inventor):		
<sub>City</sub> Neu	burg an der Donau <sub>State</sub>	Germany	
Mailing Address (except for a deceased or legally incapacitated inventor):  Matthias-Bauer-Str. 61			
<sub>City</sub> Neu	burg an der Donau <sub>State</sub>	z <sub>o</sub> 86633 <sub>Country</sub> Germany	
in the ap The above-i	above-named inventor or joint inventor to be the original inventor. plication.  Identified application was made or authorized to be made by specified that any willful false statement made in this stater ment of not more than five (5) years, or both		
Le	ip to the inventor to whom this substitute statement applies.  gal Representative (for deceased or legally incapacitated in saignee.  srson to whom the inventor is under an obligation to assign.  srson who otherwise shows a sufficient proprietary interest in point Inventor.	ventor pnly),	

[Page 1 of 2]

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gethering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will very depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid DMB control number.

# SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT

Circumstances permitting execution of this substi	tute statement:		
Inventor is deceased.			
Inventor is under legal incapacity.			
inventor cannot be found or reached after	er diligent effort, or		
Inventor has refused to execute the oath	or declaration under 37 (	CFR 1 63	
If there are joint inventors, please check the appr	opriate box below: ,		
An application data sheet under 37 CFR 1.76 (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent) naming the entire inventive entity has been or is currently submitted.			
OR			
An application data sheet under 37 CFR 1.76 (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent) has not been submitted. Thus, a Substitute Statement Supplemental Sheet (PTO/AIA/11 or equivalent) naming the entire inventive entity and providing inventor information is attached. See 37 CFR 1.64(b).			
	WARNING:	•	
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting contribute to identity theft. Personal information su (other than a check or credit card authorization for to support a petition or an application. If this type continuers/applicants should consider redacting su USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the reapplication (unless a non-publication request in corpatent. Furthermore, the record from an abandone referenced in a published application or an issued PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are no	ch as social security num n PTO-2038 submitted for if personal information is a ch personal information from cord of a patent application inpliance with 37 CFR 1.2 id application may also be patent (see 37 CFR 1.14)	bers, bank account num r payment purposes) is i ncluded in documents a om the documents befo n is available to the pub 13(a) is made in the app available to the public in Chacks and credit can	ibers, or credit card numbers never required by the USPTO automitted to the USPTO, re submitting them to the lic after publication of the plication) or issuance of a fifthe application forms
PERSON EXECUTING THIS SUBSTITUTE STATI	EMENT:		
ppe Hermann Kremer Nama:	/ Thomas Reichert		Date (Optional):
Signature:	60	je.	
APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON EX			
If the applicant is a juristic entity, list the applicant i	name and the title of the s	gner:	
AUDI AG			
Applicant Name Title of Person Executing Head of Patent Depar	Iment Senior Patent	Manager	
This Substitute Statement The signer, whose title is supplied above, is authorities.			
Residence of the signer (unless provided in an	application data sheet.	PTO/AIA/14 or equival	ent):
ingolstadt City	Bavaria State	Country Germany	
Mailing Address of the signer (unless provider	in an application data	sheet, PTO/AIA/14 or e	quivalent)
•	Bavaria ate	85045 Zip	Germany Country
Note: Use an additional PTO/AIA/02 form for each after diligent effort, or has refused to execute the or			cannot be found or reached

[Page 2 of 2]